



10429 South 51st Street, #201, Phoenix, Arizona 85044 directfunder.com disasterloanpackaging.com V: (480) 808-0318 E: help@disasterloanpackaging.com

April 2, 2020

Dear Direct Funder Client,

AGENT RELATIONSHIP AND AGREEMENT

Disaster Loan Packaging LLC is an affiliated company of Direct Funder LLC and acts as your agent for your application for a loan under the Paycheck Protection Program as part of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020.

Direct Funder LLC has a pre-existing fee relationship with you. Because you are a client of Direct Funder LLC, you are entitled to receive services from Disaster Loan Packaging LLC as your authorized representative to help you and your business apply for a loan under the CARES Act.

In that capacity as your authorized representative, Disaster Loan Packaging LLC is entitled to receive fees from the lender who originates your loan.

Disaster Loan Packaging LLC will assist you in applying for a loan under the program, and providing you with a list of lenders in your area that are participating under the program.

This letter should be included with the application that confirms that Disaster Loan Packaging LLC is your authorized representative and acts as your agent on your behalf.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (480) 808-0318 or at help@disasterloanpackaging.com.

Very Truly Yours,

Duc Nguyen CEO Direct Funder Inc.